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Theme for the week:

Renewal

Spring Concert

Facebook pictures of the week

The weeks ahead . . .
Monday 26 March
10.20 - 10.50 Easter Service
St Stephen’s Church
12.15 - 13.15 Young Enterprise sale of products
College Foyer
16.15 - 19.15 Upper Four Drama performances to parents 
Drama Studio
19.30 - 20.30 Junior Motet Choir 
Eisteddfod Gala evening (Mrs Roue has contacted parents seperately) 
20.30 - 21.30 Upper Sixth visit to observatory

Tuesday 27 March
GSA Gymnastics Competition
Abingdon
15.30 - 17.00 Lower Four Hockey Island Tournament
Les Beaucamps High School

Wednesday 28 March
Upper Sixth reports emailed to parents
11.00 House Music
12.30 End of Term
Please note we try to make sure end of term activities finish as close to 12.30 
as possible, however, sometimes things do overrun. Your patience and 
understanding with end of term pickups is much appreciated.

Monday 16 April
Start of Trinity Term
15.00 - 16.00 Lower Sixth yoga session
Leaf Centre

Tuesday 17 April
Upper Five Drama examination
Drama Studio
16.15 - 17.15 Sri Lanka Trip Parents' meeting
Leaf Centre

Wednesday 18 April
Upper Five GCSE Drama examination
Drama Studio
Careers and Skills Show
Beau Sejour
12.45 - 13.15 CIGPE lecture
Leaf Centre
18.00 Dr Aric Sigman: Digital Dependency lecture
St. James, (for Parents) click here for more information
19.30 - 20.30 Principal’s Lecture
St. James, compulsory attendance for Sixth Form

Thursday 19 April
GCSE Art examination
Art Rooms

Friday 20 April
GCSE Art examination
Art Rooms View all letters and bulletins sent home

Communications sent home this week

• 20/03 Choosing a Language for Upper Four
• 20/03 Lower Four Languages Letter March 2018

Friday 30 March
Good Friday

Sunday 1 April
Easter Day

Monday 2 April
Easter Monday
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